EN @ Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any questi d of the wannings, your

Joca distrbutor for assstance
with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may resut ninstabily causing possie njury

o s oe abebed as specified in assembly instructions. Improper installation may result in damage o serious personal injury.

- Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.

« This product is designed to be installed on wood stud walls, solid concrete walls or brick walls

+ Make sure that the supporting surface wilsafely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and componens.

« Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.

« This product contains small tems that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children

« This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.

IMPORTANT. Ensuro that you have recsivad l pars accorcing to the component checklis prior to instlatin. I any partsare mising o fauly tslephons your lcal

distributor for a replacer

MAINTENANGE: Chec ihat the brackel s secure and sae o use al reqular infervals (o east every thee monihe)

DE () Bt vor Beginn der Mortage und Zusammenbau das ganze Handich durhlesen. Bitesich it dem Handlr vor Ot e Fragen zur Anlatng oder Warungen n

Verbindung

A voRslcw St erwendung mit Produktn, die das zuldsigo Goich borshvien,Kinen Schcen

amaebroch werden: Ee unsechaamaso Woniage Kans Schiden oo Vorseungon e Foige haben,
L ehametasariaing ind gocrnes Workaauge verwondn. D Montags 464 Produbios sote utson EacHieUon durcngeros wordon

« Dieses Produkt kann auf Wanden mit Fachwerk, massiven Beton- oder Steinwéinden montiert werden.

 Die tragenden Oberflachen sollen das

« Nur die mitgelieferten Einbauschrauben verwenden und die Schrauben NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN,
 Deses Produkt enthlt Kiinai,de Erstckungsgafahr bom Verschlcken hervorfen konnen.Disse Tol von Kindarn fenhalen

« Dieses Produkt nur in Innenréumen verwenden. Verwendung des Produktes im Auenbereich kann zu Verletzungen und Schéden

WICHTIG: Vordor Vontage bit alsarmaienen Bauteie mit der Bautelelse abglechen. Bel beschagion odet ehienden Telen den Handier vor Ort nach Ersatztslen

aushalten konnen.

WARTUNG: Die Hallerungskammer egelmtio aut Sichrheit und Stabilat e (am besten alls i Monate)

veuillez contacter votre distributeur local pour une assistance.
ATTE

NTION: L uilisation do produits pluslourds e les poids nominau indiqueés peut oirainer une instabité causant dos blessires potentieles

FR () Lisez entiorement e guide d uiisateur avant de commencer instalaton et o montage. S| vous avez des questions concerant s insiructons ou s avertissements,

RU

ES

PT

JA

+ Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation de graves bl

pers
- Un équibement de sécurtsct es outls appropisdolvnt &reullss, G produt devrsit e Install uiquement pr des professionnet.
- Ce produit est congu pour étre installé sur des murs avec poteaux en bois, des murs en béton massif ou murs en brique.

 Assurez-vous que I surface de sotien supporo en séeurts \e peics combine do equipomant ot o tous los matériau of composantos associés.

* Utiisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de monta

+ Ce produit contient de petites piéces qui peuvent causer ut I ciouramens 1 ores snt avalées, Eloignez ces piéces des enfants,

" Ca prodult st réva uauement pout uns ulisation & inéreur. L utisaton da 6 roduit  exiéhr peut enirainar uns délailance du produl ou des blessures aux
personnes.

IMPORTANT: Avant linstallation, assurez-vous que vous avez requ toutes les piéces selon la lste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou

‘endommagée, téléphonez a votre distributeur local pour quii la remplace.

MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d utiisation sire et fiable.
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 Use o prafsos d mrtagem fomcidos s NAD APERTE EXCESSNAMENTE os mesmos,
 Este produlo contém pequenas pecas que podem causar asfixia se ingeridas, Mantenha esses tens longe do alcance de criangas,
. V50 ftero. Usao em

Se alguma pega estiver faltando ou ¢ defeituosa, contate o seu
distribuidor local para substituigao.
MANUTENGAO: Certque-se aus o suport s sequro @ protegido para o uso em itervalos reguiares (pelo menos a cada s meses).
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TRUSTED EXCELLENCE

INSTALLATION MANUAL

Tilt Wall Mount
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